sewers to serve the existing properties located along Marshwood Drive, Old State Road, 
Brookdale Road, Rosemont Lane, Whitford Drive and Fruit Farm Road that are currently 
served by individual on-lot septic systems. This project will provide the opportunity for an 
additional one hundred seventeen (117) existing properties located along the proposed 
sanitary sewer alignment to connect to the public sewer system. 

The average cost per property will be a total of $13,936 which includes the public 
improvement construction cost (benefit assessment) of $10,000, Township tapping fee